British Judo Association
Results Table

Date: 23/1/16

Event: NHC Schools Qualifier

Venue: Mark Hall Sports Centre

Total number of Entries: 15

Compiled by: Leigh Hemming

Category | 1 Tobi HOUTEN — Newhall Category | 1
Year4 +5 | 2 Freddie EGLETON — Thundersley Year4 +5 | 2
u27 3 David KIRALY — Holtsmear uso 3
Entry4 |3 Entry0 |3
4 5 15 5

5 5

Category | 1 Bobby KING — Parsonage Farm Category | 1
Year 4 +5 | 2 Alfie MITCHELL — Maldon PS Year4+5 | 2
u30 3 James MURRAY — Martins Wood 050 g
Entry3 |3 Entry0 |3
7 5 15 5

8 5

Category | 1 Owen LAMBERT — St Andrews Category | 1
Year 4 +5 | 2 Tristan MILLER - Fryers 2
u34 3 Stefan KIRALY — Holtsmear 3
Entry4 | 3 Ryan FREEMAN — Martins Wood Entry 3
11 5 5

5 5

Category | 1 Charlie HARRIS - Leigh Beck Category | 1
Year4 +5 | 2 2
u3s 3 3
Entry 1 3 Entry 3
12 5 )

5 5

Category | 1 Robert GAFFAN — St Thomas Moore Category | 1
Year4+5 | 2 2
u42 3 3
Entry 1 3 Entry 3
13 5 5

5 5

Category | 1 Charlie HODSON — Roxham Category | 1
Year 4 +5 | 2 James CROSS — St Marys 2
u46 3 3
Entry2 |3 Entry 3
15 S| 5

5 5
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British Judo Association
Results Table

Date: 23/1/16

Event: NHC Schools Qualifier

Venue: Mark Hall Sports Centre

Total number of Entries: 18

Compiled by: Leigh Hemming

Category | 1 Emma NUNN - Burnt Mill Category | 1 Chloe BENJAMIN - Robert Bloomfield
Year 6 + 7 | 2 Isabel DOWSON — Arthur Bulgar Year6+7 |2
u32 3 Ellie WEBB — Sealecombe us7 3
Entry 4 | 3 Lottie STICKLAND — Westfield Junior Entry1 |3
4 5 18 5
5 5
Category | 1 Evie HALVEY-JACOBS - St Albans Category | 1
Year 6 + 7 | 2 Olivia DELAHUNTY - Brighton Year6+7 |2
U36 3 Jasmine ABDULLAEVA - Eastbury Community 057 3
Entry4 |3 Entry0 |3
8 5 S
5 5
Category | 1 Imaan SHAH — Watford Girls Category | 1
Year 6 +7 | 2 Phoebe DIGWEED - Chilton Foliat 2
u4o0 3 3
Entry2 |3 Entry 3
10 5 5
5 5
Category | 1 Anika RABI - Woking High Category | 1
Year 6 + 7 | 2 Remi Walker - Brentwood 2
U4 3 3
Entry 2 3 Entry 3
12 5 5
5 5
Category | 1 Leya KOUMOUROU - East Barnet Category | 1
Year 6 + 7 | 2 Phoebe DEACON - Sandhurst 2
u48 3 Niamh JONES — Warren Mead 3
Entry3 |3 Entry 3
15 5 5
5 5
Category | 1 Megan HEAD — New Chapter Category | 1
Year 6 + 7 | 2 Olivia MICHAEL - Southgate 2
uUs2 3 3
Entry2 |3 Entry 3
17 5 5
5 5
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British Judo Association
Results Table

Date: 23/1/16

Event: NHC Schools Qualifier

Venue: Mark Hall Sports Centre

Total number of Entries:24

Compiled by: Leigh Hemming

Category | 1 Henry STURM — Hall Grove Category | 1
Year 6 + 7 | 2 Oliver ALMOND — Brookman Park Year6+7 | 2
u30 3 US55 3
Entry2 |3 Entry0 |3
2 5 23 5
5 5

Category | 1 Lewis FRYER — Grove Road Category | 1 Ethan MONK - Reigate
Year 6 +7 | 2 Tommy BATSTONE — Paislowes Year6+7 | 2
u34 3 Kane HORSLEY — William Wrighton 055 3
Entry3 |3 Entry 1 3
5 5 24 5
5 o
Category | 1 Gergo BERENI—Ashmeys Category | 1
Year 6 + 7 | 2 Jay BENNETT — Bishop Gate 2
u3s 3 Danny KOUMOROU — East Barnet 3
Entry 6 | 3 Ruben LORD —Yately Entry 3
11 5 Kian STANDELL WALKER — St Johns B
5 Alex THOULE — Ryefield 5
Category | 1 Tyrese YEARWOOD — Bourne End Category | 1
Year 6 + 7 | 2 Luke AUSTEN - Bishop Gate 2
u42 3 Sam ELLIOTT — William Ramsay 3
Entry 7 3 Tobias TRAFFORD — Salesian Entry <)
18 5 Jack GROOM — Beauchamps 5
5 Lenny Pink — Beauchamps 5
Category | 1 Joseph GAFFAN —Saffron High Category | 1
Year 6 +7 | 2 George SHOTTON — Winnersh 2
U46 3 Erik DLUGOBORSKI — Porters Grange 3
Entry 4 3 Samuel COULTAS — St Bartholomews Entry 3
22 8 5
5 5
Category | 1 Jake BARNETT - Leventhorpe Category | 1
Year6+7 | 2 2
uUs0 3 3
Entry 1 3 Entry 3
23 5 5
5 )
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British Judo Association .-w.m...-.,.m- -U
Event-  n) W€ ..,Wm.‘(ﬁﬁ\% LRV T oy Category-  \ ) 5 | Lkske S ArS - bt | ‘
Date- >\ L\ Venue - 1\ ﬂ?lﬁ fﬂm.rz LS. m - Contest Duration - > : mins
== R L e £ = \\S50—>
;s ) P V. NN N WL i =S 7T S X Toee -~
Competitor |-~ —_ \ i i . , e
C A =Enmny - SWOTTD AN PDLUG o BoRSKY Coora s AL NCT Pool of
Grade] ™ ~y~ v N b . Mm.
ST Wuanessi { Lo vt e [Duration Officials
\icky keer
Emne  Taw lor
~
Referees
DAachin K.
..wﬁh. e cranign
Loed.  Baroncfe
LEGEND
@ Ippon as a result of a throw. 10
4 Ippon as a result of a hold. 10
Total Points < 2.1 & O o) 7 Ippon as a result of a choke. 10
Total Wins %- L4 2 | G [ 1) - Ippon as a result of an armiock. 10
Place FlesT Seco na IA«D:)QP Fovcin MMAI SG Win by sogo-gachi(compound win) 10
Points| This pool This pool This pool This pool This pool HM Win by direct hansoku-make 10
KG Win by kiken-gachi (opponent Injured) 10
T Win by a waza-ari throw. 7
H Win by a waza-ari hold. 7
Win by superiority (yuko/hantei). 51
MV Win by a penalty (against opponent). 7,5
FG Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance) 10




Date: 23/1/16

British Judo Association
Results Table

Event. NHC Schools Qualifier

Venue: Mark Hall Sports Centre

Total number of Entries:41

Compiled by: Leigh Hemming

Category | 1 Luke FIELDS - Salesian Category [ 1 Henry EATON - Birchwood
Year8+9 | 2 Year 8 +9 | 2 George CHERRY - Yateley
u34a 3 uU60 3 Reed MITSON — Wansted H/S
Entry1 |3 Entry 5 | 3 Ralph WILLIAMS - Parmiters
1 5 35 5 Sam COLLINS - Ashlayns
5 5
Category | 1 Andrew KENNARD — Dartford Grammar Category | 1 Oliver RUSSELL — Glyn Academy
Year 8 +9 | 2 Sam EATON - Birchwood High Year8+9 |2
u3s 3 Ryan HUSK - Bishop Stortford Ue6 3
Entry 5 3 Julio BERNUCCI — Mossbourne Entry 1 3
6 5 Matthew OLIVER - Nobel 36 5
5 5
Category | 1 Haydn WILLIAMS - Parmetons Category | 1 William CROSS - Champion
Year 8 + 9 | 2 Nikita PETRAK - Mossbourne Year 8 +9 | 2 Muhammed BOUDEMAGH - Central Foundation
u42 3 Ryan ELNAGGIAR — The Weald 066 3 Joshua COWEN - Royal Albert
Entry 8 3 Jamie KING — Chafford Entry 5 3 Harry JOSEPH - Finchley Catholic
14 5 Mason WALKER - Brentwood 41 5 Cameron JONES - Beacon
5 Oliver MEDZINSKI - Latimar 5
Category | 1 Jude STALLARD — St Martins Category | 1
Year 8 +9 | 2 Dylan JIMENEZ — ALDRIDGE - St Johns 2
Ude 3 Daniel FRANKLIN - Forest School 3
Entry4 | 3 Edward Russell - Glyn Academy Entry 3
18 5 5!
o 5
Category | 1 Charlie BENNETT — AVA Category | 1
Year 8 + 9 | 2 Anusit PHALASAN — St Michaels 2
uso 3 Jack DELAHUNTY ~ The Downes 3
Entry 7 | 3 Lorcan REYNOLDS - Bishop Stortford Entry 3
25 5 Rhys CONNOR - Belmount 5
5 Ethan BOWIE - Ashcombe 5
Category | 1 Tobin BOWERS - Fulbrook Category | 1
Year 8 +9 | 2 Ky WEBB — Matthew Arnold 2
uUss 3 Louie REGAN — Charter 3
Entry 5 | 3 Muhammad BOUSSETOUR — Chobham Entry 3
30 5 Luke KOUMAROU - East Bourne 5
5 5
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Date: 23/1/16

British Judo Association
Results Table

Event: NHC Schools Qualifier

Venue: Mark Hall Sports Centre

Total number of Entries: 11

Compiled by: Leigh Hemming

Category
Year8+9
u40
Entry 1

1

Chloe DODGE - Bourne End

Category

Entry

Chloe BENJAMIN — Robert Bloomfield

Category
Year8 +9
u44
Entry 1

2

Hannah NIVEN — St Albans Girls

Category

Entry

Category
Year 8 +9
u4s
Entry 1

3

Freya SLAPE — Alton Convent

Category

Entry

Category
Year8+9
uUs2
Entry 5

8

Lucy SLAPE — Alton Convent

Isabelle Nemey — Castle College

Kim DAY - Bourne End

Grace BEDDING — North Oxford Academy

Category

Entry

Category
Year8+9
us7

Entry 1
9

Alisa SYDYKOVA — Wycombe High

Category

Entry

Category
Year8 +9
057
Entry 2

11

1
2
3
3
5
5
1
2
3
3
5
5
1
2
3
3
5
5
1
2
3
3
5
5
1
2
3
3
5
5
1
2
3
3
5
5

Caitlin HEAD — Milton Keynes Academy
Phoenix GOVEY-GRAY — Colinwood College

Category

Entry

1
2
3
3
5
5
1
2
3
3
5
5
1
2
3
3
5
5
1
2
3
3
5
5
1
2
3
3
5
5
1
2
3
3
5
5




British Judo Association
Results Table

DAt sunvnissmmmivssninismivssissvens
BV O s ersrwmris mimm mini im0 0 8 AR B B R A R R e R R e B e T AR S AR B
MBI oo in i e S T S e s N B R S e S S BN A S VY i

Total number of Entries:............... Compiled BY: «icvimiiisimsnsomrsesonnnas

Category CHiee  DODGE- PDRJE END | Category
YEAR 4+
U0

Entry Entry

Category HANNAR MIVEN 57 ABAXS GRg Category

YEPR 349
Vit

Entry Entry

Category FREYA SIPPE AITON oNvar] Category
YEOR 3¢
vy

Entry Entry

Category
YEARS+4
V5L

Entry

LY <Sipfe AN (owewT| Category
ISABEUE.  Nevgy  CoBmE Col
KM 0AY BORVE Bup

G’M.E Bﬂ)ﬁfw Wﬁrﬂﬁaﬂ.ﬁﬂﬁ Entry
ABBIE  pQupAND  OE 1D SuE

Category
VEAR §44

V57
Entry

ALEA SYDYKovA  WHOMBE HgH Category

Entry

Category
VEAR 84
057

Entry

CATW NV HEAD P“\Il:I‘OME‘/N‘C:‘E Category
PHOENIK  GoveY) -GRY)  counwicon,

Entry

O W W N =200 0 W WN =20 O W WK 2 W W =20 g W W 200w w N =
g O W W KN =200 O W WM =200 W WN =210 W WN =200 W W N =g W W N =
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Date: 23/1/16

British Judo Association
Results Table

Event: NHC Schools Qualifier

Venue: Mark Hall Sports Centre

Total number of Entries:26

Compiled by: Leigh Hemming

Category | 1 Daniel SEABROOK — Woking H/S Category | 1 Matthew SEXTON — Sutton Grammar
Year 10-13| 2 Luke THORPE — Meachant Taylor Year 10-13| 2 Jonathon BROADBRIDGE — Southgate School
us0 3 u9o 3
Entry2 |3 Entry2 |3
2 -5 25 -5
= 5
Category | 1 Donald HOLLIDAY — Claires Court Category | 1 Nicholas Michael - Southgate
Year 10-13| 2 Samir SYDYKOV — St Michaels Year 10-13| 2
Us5 3 Max SHOTTON — The Forrest 090 3
Entry3 |3 Entry 1 3
5 S 26 5
5 5
Category | 1 Johnnie GRANT — Brook House College Category | 1
Year 10-13| 2 James FERRE — The Forest 2
u60 3 Eitenne KEELER — High Down 3
Entry 9 | 3 Ted BOWERMAN - Sir William Ramsey Entry 3
14 5 James STEPHENS - Beacon 5
5 Thomas LAMBERT —John Warner 5
Category | 1 Thomas REES —Burnt Mill Category | 1
Year 10-13| 2 Charlie FIELD —Oak Park A
ue66 3 Andrew ZAPOTICHNY — Royal Grammar 3
Entry 4 | 3 Aiden COOK - Palmers College Entry 3
18 5 5
5 5
Category | 1 Jack FITZGERALD —John Roane Category | 1
Year 10-13| 2 Christopher WYNNE JOYCE- Ousedale 2
u73 3 Tyrel DWYER - Raines Foundham 3
Entry 4 3 Kazys MURKSTYS — Havering College Entry o
22 8 5
3 5
Category | 1 George POTAMITIS - Southgate Category | 1
Year 10-13| 2 2
usi 3 3
Entry 1 3 Entry 3
23 5 .5
5 5
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British Judo Association
Results Table

Date: 23/1/16

Event: NHC Schools Qualifier

Venue: Mark Hall Sports Centre

Total number of Entries: 14

Compiled by: Leigh Hemming

Category | 1 Emily NIVEN - St Albans girls school Category | 1
Year 10-13| 2 Chelsea PLEDGE — Bishop Ramsey 2
us2 3 3
Entry2 |3 Entry 3
2 5 5

5 5

Category | 1 Megan BOWIE - Ashcombe Category | 1
Year 10-13| 2 2
uUs7 3 3
Entry 1 3 Entry 3
3 5 5

5 5

Category | 1 Victoria KERR - UTC Category | 1
Year 10-13| 2 Meghan BATSTONE - Eastbrook 2
ue3 3 Chloe BAILEY — The Beacon 3
Entry 4 | 3 Caitlyn CLARKE - Edgebarrow Entry 3
7 5 5

5 5

Category | 1 Rochelle TALBOT - Walthamstow Category | 1
Year 10-13| 2 Morganne MASON - Kineton 2
u70 3 3
Entry2 |3 Entry 3
9 5 5

5 5

Category | 1 Chrissie WEBB — Matthew Arnold Category | 1
Year 10-13| 2 Tian SEWELL — Cardinal Pole 2
070 3 Amber SEXTON — South Thames College 3
Entry 5 | 3 Emma HARVEY — Downes School Entry 3
14 5 Jemila JENG — Leyton College 5

5 5

Category | 1 Category | 1
2 2

3 3

Entry 3 Entry 3
5 5

5 5
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